
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
July 19, 2023 NWN OPUC Advice No. 23-04 / ADV 1502 

 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Attn: Filing Center 
201 High Street SE, Suite 100 
P.O. Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 
 
Re:  ADV 1502 – Schedule 400 – Smart Energy™ Program – Renewable Natural Gas Option 
 Notice of Use of General Protective Order No. 23-132 - Update 
 
Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural (“NW Natural” or “Company”), files herewith an 
update to its Notice of Use of General Protective Order No. 23-132. 
 
Please address correspondence on this matter to me with copies to the following: 
 
 eFiling 
 NW Natural 
 Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
 250 SW Taylor Street 
 Portland, OR 97204 
 Phone: (503) 610-7330 
 eFiling@nwnatural.com 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ Ryan Sigurdson 
 
Ryan Sigurdson 
OSB# 201722 
Regulatory Attorney 
Northwest Natural Gas Company  
250 SW Taylor Street 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
Email: ryan.sigurdson@nwnatural.com  
 
Enclosure 
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

 
ADV 1502 

 
In the Matter of  
 
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS 
COMPANY dba NW Natural, 
 
NW Natural's Advice No. 23-04, 
Schedule 400 Smart Energy Program, 
Renewable Gas Option.  

 

 
 

NOTICE OF USE OF GENERAL 
PROTECTIVE ORDER 

 

Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural (“NW Natural” or 1 

“Company”), hereby provides an update its Notice of Use of General Protective 2 

Order No. 23-132.  Fay Funk has been added to the list of employees who were 3 

identified on May 25, 2023 for purposes of accessing information designed as 4 

protected by the Company in docket ADV 1502. 5 

 
PRINTED NAME EMAIL ADDRESS DATE 

Radiah Gaines Radiah.Gaines@nwnatural.com 5/25/23 

Brian Harney Brian.Harney@nwnatural.com 5/25/23 

Erica-Lee Pella Erica.Lee-Pella@nwnatural.com 5/25/23 

Eric Nelsen Eric.Nelsen@nwnatural.com 5/25/23 

Anne-Marie Puustinen Anne-Marie.Puustinen@nwnatural.com 5/25/23 

Ryan Sigurdson Ryan.Sigurdson@nwnatural.com 5/25/23 

Natasha Siores Natasha.Siores@nwnatural.com 5/25/23 

Fay Funk Fay.Funk@nwnatural.com 7/19/23 
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Respectfully submitted this 19th day of July, 2023.  1 

NW NATURAL  2 

/s/ Ryan Sigurdson 3 
Ryan Sigurdson 4 
OSB# 201722 5 
Regulatory Attorney 6 
Northwest Natural Gas Company  7 
250 SW Taylor Street 8 
Portland, Oregon 97204 9 
Email: ryan.sigurdson@nwnatural.com  10 
Phone: (503) 610-7570 11 
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